	8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh Ph-0172-4601842	Azadi ka Annit Mahotsav	
No. 0		Dated:- 18 08 20	<u>,,,,</u>

No. 10

ORDER

The following Postings/transfers are hereby ordered in the public interest with

immediate effect.

Sr. No.	Name of the official	Presently posted	Transfer to
1.	Sh. Balwant Singh, Helper	Division NoIV	Division NoI
2.	Sh. Kesar, Helper	Division NoVII	Division NoVI
3.	Smt. Kashima, Helper	Division NoI	Division NoIV
4.	Smt. Santosh Kumari, Helper	Division NoI	Division NoIII
5.	Sh. Ram Vinod Rai, Peon	Division NoIII	Division NoI
<u>6.</u>	Sh. Deep Narayan, Helper	Division NoI	Division NoII
7.	Sh. Vayom Kumar, Helper	Division NoII	Division No1
8.	Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Helper	Division NoII	Division NoIV
9.	Sh. Subh Bahadur, Helper	Division NoVI	Division NoVII

Dated:

Sdl-Chief Engineer,

Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 117-1138

Dated: 18/08/2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 1. The Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB.

- 2. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/EE(HQ), CHB.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB
- 4. Computer In-charge
- 5. Concerned officers.

auk Superintendent (CE),

Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh